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For more online course information see our website.. Please see the tuition table in the scheudle for Online 

Tuition rates. 
New online students are invited to attend the New Student Welcome Night August 14, 2018. Access Online Classes: 

o Go to RRCC home page and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or Get help digitally. 

 

Accelerated Online Courses (Dates Vary By 
Course) 

BUS- BUSINESS 
BUS 115 Introduction to Business 3 
21379 471 Penny.landuytz@rrcc.edu  9/9-12/10 Landuyt 

BUS 116 Personal Finance 3 

21431 470 david.laverty@rrcc.edu  8/19-10/9 Laverty 

21257 471 donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  10/10-12/10 Armelino 

CNG-COMPUTER NETWORKING 
CNG 131 Principles of Information Assurance 3 

22109 470 Joseph.murdock@rrcc.edu 10/10-12/10 Murdock 

ECO-ECOMNOMICS 
ECO 101 Economics of Social 

Issues:SS1 
GT 3 

22904 470 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   9/5-12/10 Martin 

ECO 201 Principles of 
Macroeconomics:SS1 

GT 3 

20413 471 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu   10/10-12/10 Martin 

ECO 202 Prin of 
Microeconomics:SS1 

GT 3 

22143 471 Irina.strelnikova@rrcc.edu 9/16-12/10 Strelnikova 

EDU- EDUCATION 
EDU 250 CTE in Colorado 1 

21568 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu  10/10-12/10 Kneppe 

HPR-HEALTHCARE PROVIDER 
HPR 108 Dietary Nutrition 1 
21827 470 ellen.speare@rrcc.edu  10/1-11/10 Speare 

MAN-MANAGEMENT 
MAN 224 Leadership 3 

22301 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  8/19-10/9 Armelino 

MAP-MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 
MAP 110 Medical Office Administration 4 

22632 470 laura.lunsford-
elson@rrcc.edu 

8/19-10/9 Lunsford 

MUS-MUSIC 
MUS 120 Music Appreciation:AH1 GT 3 

22310 471 Ifa.bigelow@rrcc.edu  10/10-12/10 Bigelow 

     

     

     

POS-POLITICAL SCIENCE 
POS 111 American Government:SS1 GT 3 

22645 472 soomin.chunhess@rrcc.edu  10/10-12/10 Chun-Hess 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 
SOC 101 Intro to Sociology I:SS3 GT 3 

21370 471 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu 10/10-12/10 Stablein 

 

15 Week Courses  
ACC-ACCOUNTING 
ACC 121 Accounting Principles  I 4 

20938 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu  Tarase 

ACC 122 ACC Principles  II 4 

22905 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu  Tarase 

ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY 
ANT 215 Indians of North  

America:SS3 
GT 3 

21616 470 thomas.lincoln@rrcc.edu  Lincoln 

AST-ASTRONOMY 
AST 101 Planetary Astronomy I 

/Lab:SC1 
GT 4 

21083 470 John.curchin@rrcc.edu  Curchin 

BIO-BIOLOGY 
BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology 4 

20093 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu  Gray 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human 
Disease 

GT 3 

21517 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu  Gray 

BIO 216 Pathophysiology 4 

22881 470 Heidi.bustamente@rrcc.edu  Bustamente 

BUS-BUSINESS 
BUS 115 Introduction to Business 3 
20941 470 kristin.aslan@rrcc.edu  Aslan 

BUS 216 Legal Environment of Business  3 

20948 470 kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu Kaoudis 

BUS 226 Business Statistics  3 

21567 470 paige.casabona@rrcc.edu Casabona 
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CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS  
CIS 118 Intro PC App: Win10 & Office 2019 3 

20520 47
0 

peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu  Burrus 

CIS 135 Complete Word Processing: 2019 3 

23764 470 peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu  Burrus 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix 3 

21310 470 Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu  Nielsen 

CNG-COMPUTER NETWORKING 
CNG 101 Networking Fundamentals 3 

22949 470 joseph.murdock@rrcc.edu  Murdock 

CNG 132 Network Security Fundamentals 3 

22110 470 Daniel.stern@rrcc.edu Stern 

CNG 142 Introduction to Cloud Computing 3 

23766 470 Christie.butron@rrcc.edu Burton 

CNG 256 Vulnerability Assessment I 3 

23768 470 Christopher.loveless@rrcc.edu Loveless 

CNG 257 Network Defense/Countermeasures 3 

23769 470 daniel.stern@rrcc.edu Stern 

COM-COMUNICATION 
COM 125 Interpersonal Communication 3 

20937 470 Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu  Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare 3 

21045 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  Mahoney 

COM 220 Intercultural Comm: SS3 GT 3 

23761 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  Mahoney 

CRJ-CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
CRJ 110 Introduction to Criminal 

Justice:SS3 
GT 3 

20098 470  FACULTY 

CSC-COMPUTER SCIENCE 
CSC 119 Intro to Programming: (Python) 3 

21795 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

22951 471 julie.schneiders@rrcc.edu  Schneider 

CSC 129 Introduction to Secure Coding 3 

23773 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

CWB-COMPUTER WEB 
CWB 110 Comp Web Authoring: HTML & CSS 3 

22561 470 chris.javan@rrcc.edu  Javan 

CWB 209 Web Content Mgmt Sys:Word Press 3 

22133 470 Jon.johnson@rrcc.edu Johnson 

DMS-DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 
DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography 2 

21090 470 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu  DeMoss 

22481 471 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu  DeMoss 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCAITON 
ECE 101 Intro to Early Childhood Education 3 

20411 470 jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu  Prevatte 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies Young Children 3 

21398 470 kaitlin.bush@rrcc.edu  Bush 

ECE 288 Practicum II: Early Childhood Edu 3 

21286 470 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu  Kneppe 

ECO-ECONOMICS 
ECO 201 Prin of 

Macroeconomics:SS1 
GT 3 

20412 470 Carol.martin@rrcc.edu  Martin 

ECO 202 Prin of 
Microeconomics:SS1 

GT 3 

22903 470 Irina.strelnikova@rrcc.edu Strelnikova 

    

EMP-EMERGENCY MGMT AND PLANNING 
EMP 101 Emergency Management 3 

22937 470 Eric.leath@rrcc.edu  Leath 

EMP 106 Exercise Design Evaluation 3 

23699 470  FACULTY 

EMP 109 Incident Command System 3 

21432 470 John.padgett@rrcc.edu  Padgett 

EMP 242 Effective Communication 3 

22578 470 John.padgett@rrcc.edu  Padgett 

EMP 250 Business Emergency Management 3 

22579 470 John.padgett@rrcc.edu  Padgett 

ENG-ENGLISH 
ENG 121 English Composition I:CO1 GT 3 

20017 470 Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu  Hardman 

20018 471 kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu  Whitecotton 

20414 472 Konba.morris@rrcc.edu  Morris 

21092 473  FACULTY 

22585 474 kona.morris@rrcc.edu  Morris 

ENG 122 English Composition 
II:CO2 

GT 3 

20030 470 paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu  Gallagher 

20415 471 Sara.fall@rrcc.edu Fall 

20517 472  FACULTY 

22588 473 erica.hoffmeister@rrcc.edu  Hoffmeister 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 
FST 103 Fire Behavior and Combustion 3 

21890 470 Tanya.schneider-wismar@rrcc.edu  Schneider-
Wismar` 

FST 202 Strategy and Tactics 3 

20470 470 Tanya.schneider-wismar@rrcc.edu  Schneider-
Wismar` 

FST 206 Fire Comp Supervision & Leadership 3 

20422 470 Art.gomez@rrcc.edu  Gomez 

GEO-GEOGRAPHY 
GEO 105 World Regional GEO:SS2 GT 3 

20419 470 Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu  Mayberry 

HIS-HISTORY 
HIS 205 Women in World 

History:HI1  
GT 3 

22520 470 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu  Nicholas 

HIS 225 Colorado History:HI1 GT 3 

22947 470 Kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu  Ordway 

HPR-HEALTHCARE PROVIDER 
HPR 106 Law and Ethics for Health Prof 2 

20460 470 Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu  Ivory 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology 2 

20461 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu  Vroman 

21543 471 Kathleen.lester@rrcc.edu  Lester 

22961 472 Carol.vomichaelis@rrcc.edu Von Michaelis 

HUM-HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 World Mythology:AH2 GT 3 

21501 470 amy.braziller@rrcc.edu  Braziller 

HWE-HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
HWE 100 Human Nutrition  3 

20426 470 ellen.speare@rrcc..edu  Speare 
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LIT-LITERATURE 
LIT 115 Introduction to Literature I: 

AH2 
GT 3 

23714 470 kevin.kelley@rrcc..edu  Kelley 

MAP- MEDICAL ASSISTING PROFESSIONAL 
MAP 120 Medical Office Financial Mgmt 4 

22630 470 rebecca.hardin@rrcc.eud Hardin 

MAR-MARKETING 
MAR 155 Social Media for Business 3 

22581 470 pam.dunbar@rrcc.edu  Dunbar 

MAT-MATHEMATICS 
MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy 4 

21777 470 Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu  Faulhaber 

21778 471 Dan.sohl@rrcc.edu  Sohl 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy 4 

21789 470 Martha.stevens@rrcc.edu Stevens 

21790 471 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu  Duncan 

MAT 107 Career Math  3 

21284 470 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts:MA1  GT 4 

20432 470 heather.duncan@rrcc.edu  Duncan 

MAT 121 College Algebra:MA1 GT 4 

20433 470 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  Barchers 

21117 471 jodi.holzman@rrcc.edu  Holzman 

22935 472  FACULTY 

MAT 135 Introduction to 
Statistics:MA1  

GT 3 

21508 470 paige.casabona@rrcc.edu  Casabona 

PHI-PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Intro to Philosophy:AH3 GT 3 

21119 471 James.winter@rrcc.edu  Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics:AH3 GT 3 

20453 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu  Winter 

PSY-PSYCHOLOGY 
PSY 101 General Psychology I :AH3 GT 3 

20455 470 amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  Buckingham 

20456 471 amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  Buckingham 

PSY 235 Human Growth and 
Dev:AH3 

GT 3 

20457 470 linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu  Buzogany 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

RTE-RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 
RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography  2 

20768 470 charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu  Briscoe 

22445 471 charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu  Briscoe 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging  2 

20728 470 Teresa.bieker@rrcc.edu  Bieker 

SOC-SOCIOLOGY 
SOC 101 Intro to Sociology I:SS3 GT 3 

22620 470 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  Stablein 

SOC 205 Soc of Family 
Dynamics:SS3 

GT 3 

22636 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu Stablein 

SPA-SPANISH 
SPA 111 Spanish Language I 5 

20157 470 Meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu  Hibit 

SPA 112 Spanish Language II 5 

22861 470 Brian.yates@rrcc.edu  Yates 

WQM-WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT 
WQM 217 Disinfect Tech-Water Quality 

Systems 
4 

22608 470 Martin.alvis@rrcc.edu  Alvis 

WQM 327 Water Industry Management 3 

23723 470  FACULTY 
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